under the provisions of this chapter, except that collected under 650 

the provisions of Section 27-65-17(2), shall be deposited into the 651 

School Ad Valorem Tax Reduction Fund created under Section 652 

37-61-35 until such time that the total amount deposited into the 653 

fund during a fiscal year equals Forty-two Million Dollars 654 

($42,000,000.00).  Thereafter, the amounts diverted under this 655 

subsection (7) during the fiscal year in excess of Forty-two 656 

Million Dollars ($42,000,000.00) shall be deposited into the 657 

Education Enhancement Fund created under Section 37-61-33 for 658

[...]

deposited into the Education Enhancement Fund created under 667 

Section 37-61-33. 668 

(9)  On or before August 15, 1994, and each succeeding month 669 

thereafter, from the revenue collected under this chapter during 670 

the preceding month, Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 671 

($250,000.00) shall be paid into the State Aid Road Fund. 672 

(10)  On or before August 15, 1994, and each succeeding month 673 

thereafter through August 15, 1995, from the revenue collected 674 

under this chapter during the preceding month, Two Million Dollars 675

[...]

after the diversions required in subsections (7) and (8) of this 817 

section, into the Tourism Sales Tax Incentive Fund created in 818 

Section 57-28-3. 819 

(21)  (a)  On or before April 15, 2007, and each succeeding 820 

month thereafter through June 15, 2013, One Hundred Fifty Thousand 821 

Dollars ($150,000.00) of the sales tax revenue collected during 822 

the preceding month under the provisions of this chapter shall be 823 

deposited into the MMEIA Tax Incentive Fund created in Section 824 

57-101-3. 825 

(b)  On or before July 15, 2013, and each succeeding 826 

month thereafter, One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) 827 

of the sales tax revenue collected during the preceding month 828 

under the provisions of this chapter shall be deposited into the 829 

Mississippi Development Authority Job Training Grant Fund created 830 

in Section 57-1-451. 831 

(22)  On or before June 1, 2024, and each succeeding month 832